RESOLUTION NUMBER R-284876 ADOPTED ON NOV 07 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized to accept \$22,172 from Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), Fund No. 30330, and \$5,543 from State Office of Emergency Services (OES), Fund 30331, (plus additional funds received should cost overruns occur) for Madrone Avenue Drain.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the FY 95 Capital Improvement Program Budget be and it is hereby increased by adding CIP 12-079.0, Madrone Avenue Drain for \$22,172 from FEMA and \$5,543 from OES.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$27,785 from CIP 17-001.0 Annual Allocation - Minor Drain Requirements, TransNet Fund 30300 to CIP 12-079.0, Madrone Avenue Drain.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$55,500 from CIP 12-079.0 Madrone Avenue Drain for change order #2 and other costs related to drain improvements in Encanto Neighborhood Park Improvements, CIP 29-443.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering

department to transfer excess funds, if any, to appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

ohn K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 10/24/94

Aud.Cert:9500442

Or.Dept:E&D R-95-688

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA	ALANCE	AC _	9500442
		LEDERV	CERTI	EV that	the money	required	for the al	DEP DEP	T. NO.:	the purpose set
	the		ng resol							into the Treasury,
Amou	unt \$	55,500.00				Fund 30300 / 30330 / 30331				
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ture of funds	for Madro	ne Avenue	e Storm Dra	in.	
•										
Date		October 20, 1994				By: Kin Sang Jh				
		AC				AUDITOR AND COMPTROSLES				'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.						JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 01	PY 0	FUND	30244	ORG. 101	4279	ORDER 170010	ACCOUNT	30300	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$27,785.00
02	0	30330		101	9544	170010		30300		22,172.00
03	0	30331			9544					5,543.00
	_	00001			0011			*		0,010.00
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$55,500.00
	TOTAL IMPOUNT									
ourpose Treasur same a anticipa	e of Ty, on the to ated t	said cor r are an o be dra	ntract, th ticipatec wn, and	at suffic I to con I that th	ient moneys ne into the 1 e said mone	to meet t freasury, t ey now ac	he obligati to the crec tually in th	ions of saic dit of the ap ne Treasury	l contract opropriation, together	opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Vendor							_			
		•						•		
Purpo	ose	•		•	<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, .
	•						•			
Date		By:								
	·					COLLEGE P		TOR AND COM	IPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.						COUNTING D JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
				,						
									<u> </u>	
TOTAL AMOUNT									MOUNT	٠.
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	-92)		0			_	:	AC	fund override 9500442
			. (K	284876	•	NO	v 07 199	_	0000112